
30/01/2024,08:29 printableBid NoticeAbstract

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Arca of Delivcry

10510352

MUNICIPAUTY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-01-018 Procurement of Meals and Snacks for Committee Hearings and Public Hearings
under Sangguniang Bayan office, Alamada, Cotabato

Cotabato

DGs€rlption

Republic of the Philippines
Region xU
Province of Cotabato
Municipality of Alamada

OFNCE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMMEE (BAC)

INVFATION TO BID FOR: 24-01-018 Procurement of Meals and Snacks for Committee Hearlngs and Publlc Hearings
under Sangguniang Bayan ofnce, Alamada, Cotabato

1. The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada, through the 1021,/1022-5-02-99-030 intends to apply the sum of P
279,500.O0 being the ABC to payments under the contract for 24-01-018 Procurement of Meals and Snacks for
Committee Hearings and Public Hearings under Sanggunlang Bayan omce, Alamada, Cotabato

2. Elids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

3' The Local Goverrment uait of alamada nolfl invites bids 60r the above Pr.ocurement projecL Deliv€ry of the Goodsis required by 60 davs. Bidders shouldlave completed, within 2 years from the date of submission ini i"."ipt of
!id:i a .coltlact-similar to the Project. The_description of an eligibie uiaa.. ir .ontain"a ir ttru iioJi"J o"*.."s,particularly, in Sec on U (lnstrusuons to Bidders).

1.Pi99hs will be-conducted through.open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary -pass/fail,
cnterion as specified in the 2015 revised Imprementing Rures-a'nd n"lrration, onnl or n"pruiii'a# r{ff-ilo. sr&.
Bidding is open to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign, subiect to the conditions for eligibility provided in

Rcfcrencc Ilumbcr

Procuring Entlty

Title

Cidtral Fottal tot
Ptitig?ina Governnrent
ProcurtrrGnt Oppurtunati€s,

Status Active

1Associated Componcnts

Bid Supplcments 0

DoGument Rcqucst List 0

Date Published 30lOtl2024

Last Updated / lime 3O/Or/2024 00:00 AM

cioslng Date / Time 07/0212024 10:00 AM

24-01-018

Implementing Rules and
REgulations

Public Bidding

Goods

Food Stuff

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFTCER IIII BAC
SECRETARTAT
Brgy. Kitacubong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Philippines 9413
63-915-9740173

Contact Personi

PHP 279,500.00

50 Dayls

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

Solicitatlon J{umbcr:

Trade Agre€ment:

http6://notices.phirgeps'sov'ph/GEpsNoNprLor/render/,,rintaueBidNoticeAbshactur.aspx?refid=.r 
05.r 0352 1t2

t tFrI ffirGEFs

Procurement ltlode:

classilicatlon:

Category:

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

D€lilrery Pedod:

Clicnt Agency:



3On1 nO24 , OA:29 printableBidNoticeAbstrac,t

the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184

5. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from Local Government Unit of Alamada and inspect the
Bidding Documents at the address glven below during Mondays to Fridays 9:00am to 4:00pm.
6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acqlired hy interested Bidders on lanuary 30, 2024 to February 7,
2074from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding
Documents, puEuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of P 400,00. The Procuring Entity
shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees thru cash.

7. The Local Govemment unit of Alamada will hold a no pre-bid conference.

8. Bids must be duly recelved by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at the office address lndlcated
below on or before February 7, 2024. Late bids shall not be accepted.

9, All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 14.

10, Bid opening shall be on February 7, 2024 at 10:00am at the given address below. Bids will be opened in the
presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.

11. [Insert such other necessary information deemed relevant by the Procuring Entity such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud storage for large files uploaded for online bid submissionsl - NOT AVAILABLE

12. The Local Government Unlt of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bldding,
or not award the contract at any time prior to contGct award in ac€ordance with Sections35.6 and 41 of the 2016
revised IRR of RA No, 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

13. For further informataon, please refer to:

1GNACIO V. DE GUZMAN, ]R., MPA, REA
Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Office of the Bids and Awards Committee
09204929937 I 09 L597 4017 3
zobaidapelandoc@gmail,com

14. You may visit the following websites:
For downloading of Bidding Documents: visit PhilcEPS

)anuary 29,2024

NOLI S. DOROMALI N4PA

Municipal 8udget Officer
BAC Chairperson
09496000400
Llne Items

quantity UOM

1

Pr{rduct/Service iiame
24-01-018 Procurement of Meals and Snacks
for comm

Description
Meals and
Snacks

1 Lot

Budget (PHFI

279,500.00

Creatcd by

Date Cr€ated

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

29lOU2024

The PhiIGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilcEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concemed party.

Help I Contact us I sitemap

https/notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT[ender/PrintabteBidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?refid=10S10352 212

@ 2OO4-2O24 DBM Procurement Servlce, All rights reserved.


